## Village of Elmsford Board of Trustees March 6, 2023

# Work Session 6:30 PM

### Work Session and Board Meeting can be viewed and listened:

Via Zoom: Meeting ID: 816 4061 5532, Passcode: 701629, or phone 1 646 876 9923 or 1 646 931 3860. Via Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/Villageofelmsford

- CALL TO ORDER
- ROLL CALL
- WORK SESSION ITEMS
  - 1. Architectural Review Applications (6 see memo).
  - 2. Update Police/Fire Radio Work.
  - 3. Update Audit Work.
  - 4. Review County/Village IMA Renewal Regarding Enhanced 911 Services.
  - 5. Review Yonkers/Elmsford IMA Renewal Regarding Organic Yard Waste.
  - 6. Review NYSDOT Shared Service Agreement.
  - 7. Brief February VOC Meeting.
  - 8. Review Broadband Access.
  - 9. Review Employee Tuition Assistance.
  - 10. Brief February Municipal Officials Meeting.
  - 11. Review Dog Control Officer Inspection Report.
  - 12. Review Intra State Municipal Aid Program.
  - 13. Brief February 28, 2023, Town of Greenburgh Work Session Re: 9A Bypass and TIF District.
  - 14. Brief County OEM Meeting.
  - 15. Review April and May Meetings Schedule.

#### - ADJOURN

## Village of Elmsford Board of Trustees March 6, 2023

# **Board Meeting** 7:30 PM

### Work Session and Board Meeting can be viewed and listened:

Via Zoom: Meeting ID: 816 4061 5532, Passcode: 701629, or phone 1 646 876 9923 or 1 646 931 3860. Via Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/Villageofelmsford

- CALL TO ORDER
- PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- ROLL CALL

  Trustee Sydney Henry
  Trustee Joseph Coffey
  Trustee Matthew Evans

Trustee Nelson Lopez Mayor Robert Williams Administrator Mills Attorney Pozin Commissioner Foster IT Services Eannazzo Water Foreman Diaz DPW Foreman Bellantoni Fire Chief David Signor Village Engineer Capicotto Treasurer Kovalevskaya

#### - AGENDA ITEMS

- 1. Consideration of Action on Architectural Applications Reviewed at March 6, 2023 Work Session.
- 2. Consideration of Resolution Approving County/Village Enhanced 911 Services IMA.
- 3. Consideration of Resolution Approving Yonkers/Elmsford Organic Yard Waste IMA.
- 4. Consideration of Resolution Approving NYSDOT/Village Shared Service IMA.
- 5. Consideration of other Village Business Matters, if Applicable.
- BOARD REPORTS
- PUBLIC COMMENT
- ADJOURN